MECHANICS Linear units
Linear units
2-54
m
e
c
h
a

belt drive module
LES 4 - bellows gaiter option
Ordering key
2 3 4  XXX 0XXX
Drive
0 =Preparation
Direct drive modules
1 =Preparation
Belt drive module
Shaft slides
0 = 1 Shaft slides 70 mm
2 = 2 Shaft slides 70 mm
Recirculating ball drive
0 = without
1 = Pitch 2.5 mm
2 = Pitch 4.0 mm
3 = Pitch 5.0 mm
4 = Pitch 10 mm
5 = Pitch 20 mm
Profile length (L1)
e.g. 029 =290 mm (min.)
299 =2990 mm (max.)
(rounded to the last digit)
Standard profile lengths avai-
lable in 100 mm raster
Drive modules
see pages 2-66 et seq. of the catalogue
made by isel
®
No load running torques
No load torques (Ncm)
Speed
(rpm)
Spindle pitch
2.5 4 5 10 20
500 15 15 16 17 18
1500 19 19 19 20 21
3000 23 24 24 25 26
m
e
c
h
a
n
ic
s
MECHANICSLinear units
Linear units
2-57
Linear units LES 4
with spindle drive
Bending
process travel
at 1 × WS 5/70 = L1 -150 mm
at 2 × WS 5/70 = L1 -280 mm
dimensioned drawing
Load factors permissible spindle speeds
dimensioned drawing
Aluminium profile 50
34
24 4 x 45°
2 x     5.2
10.5
5

• Assembly left of the motor module
LES 6 with side belt drive module
Ordering key
2 3 4  XXX 0XXX
Drive
6 =Preparation
Direct drive modules
7 =Preparation
Belt drive module
Shaft slides
0 = 2 Shaft slides 70 mm
2 = 4 Shaft slides 70 mm
Recirculating ball drive
0 = without
1 = Pitch 2.5 mm
2 = Pitch 4.0 mm
3 = Pitch 5.0 mm
4 = Pitch 10 mm
5 = Pitch 20 mm
Profile length (L1)
e.g. 029 =290 mm (min.)
299 =2990 mm (max.)
(rounded to the last digit)
Standard profile lengths avai-
lable in 100 mm raster
made by isel
®
Technical specification
Aluminium profile
Drive modules
see pages 2-68 et seq. of the catalogue
No load torques (Ncm)
Speed
(rpm)
Spindle pitch
2.5 4 5 10 20
500 17 17 18 20 21
1500 20 20 22 24 25
3000 24 25 26 29 30
No load running torques
Linear units LES 6
with spindle drive
Report No. IS 1107-563
Kugelgewindevorschub LES 6
m
e
c
h
a
n
ic
s
Aluminium profile LES 6
Moment of inertia Ix 707.100 cm4
Moment of inertia Iy 212.200 cm4
*Centre of gravity
see dimensioned drawing
32.78 mm
Cross-sectional area 30.07 cm2
Material AIMgSiO, 5F22
Anodising E6/EV1
Weight with steel shafts 11.4 kg/m
Weight with steel shafts
and spindles
12.8 kg/m
MECHANICSLinear units
Linear units
2-59
Bending
dimensioned drawing
Aluminium profile
6 x     5,2 24 25
125

• Bellows gaiter cover
LES 5 with integrated belt drive module
Ordering key
2 3 4  XXX 0XXX
Drive
3 =Preparation
Direct drive modules
4 =Preparation
Belt drive module
Shaft slides
0 = 2 Shaft slides 70 mm
2 = 4 Shaft slides 70 mm
Recirculating ball drive
0 = without
1 = Pitch 2.5 mm
2 = Pitch 4.0 mm
3 = Pitch 5.0 mm
4 = Pitch 10 mm
5 = Pitch 20 mm
Profile length (L1)
e.g. 029 =290 mm (min.)
299 =2990 mm (max.)
(rounded to the last digit)
Standard profile lengths avai-
lable in 100 mm raster
made by isel
®
Technical specification
Aluminium profile
Drive modules
see pages 2-66 et seq. of the catalogue
No load torques (Ncm)
Speed
(rpm)
Spindle pitch
2.5 4 5 10 20
500 15 15 16 17 18
1500 19 19 19 20 21
3000 23 24 24 25 26
No load running torques
Linear units LES 5
with spindle drive
Motor in
tegrate
d !m
e
c
h
a
n
ic
s
Aluminium profile LES 5
Moment of inertia Ix 2,361.654 cm4
Moment of inertia Iy 298.925 cm4
*Centre of gravity
see dimensioned drawing
33.39 mm
Cross-sectional area 42.49 cm2
Material AIMgSiO, 5F22
Anodising E6/EV1
Weight with steel shafts 13.8 kg/m
Weight with steel shafts
and spindles
15.2 kg/m
MECHANICSLinear units
Linear units
2-61
Bending
Dimensioned drawing
Aluminium profile
5012 x     5,2
1